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For recap, analysis, and to talk about the game
with other Tech fans on our message boards!
TechSideline.com: All-Hokie, All the Time. Period.

Jalen Holston
Jason Brown
Chamarri Conner
Jadan Blue
Da'Wain Lofton
Norell Pollard
Connor Blumrick
Dax Hollifield
Nasir Peoples

X. Turner-Bradshaw
Josh Fuga

Grant Wells
Devin Farrell
Keonta Jenkins
Brion Murray
Armani Chatman
Tucker Holloway
Stephen Gosnell
Cam Johnson
Ny'Quee Hawkins
Dae'Quan Wright
Cole Beck

Kyree Moyston
Keshon Artis
Tahj Bullock
Luke Bussel
Cole Nelson
William Kakavitsas
Ben Locklear
J.R. Walker

DJ Harvey

P.J. Prioleau

Keli Lawson
Bryce Duke
Mario Kendricks
Mansoor Delane
Keshawn King
Jaden Keller
Malachi Thomas
Jalen Stroman
Kenii Christian
Chance Black
Nyke Johnson

80 Kaleb Smith
60 Silas Dzansi
72 Jesse Hanson
55 Johnny Jordan
68 Kaden Moore

RB
OB
DB
WR
WR
DL
TE
LB
DB
WR
DL
QB
OB
LB
DB
DB
WR
WR
DB
DB
TE
WR
DL
LB
0B
WR
DL
WR
OB
LB
DB
WR
LB
RB
DL
DB
RB
LB
RB
DB
RB
RB
DB

70 Parker Clements

86 Nick Gallo

3 Da’Wain Lofton
2 Jadan Blue

6 Grant Wells

23 Keshawn King
92 William Ross
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230
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193
285
222
245
205
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302
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190
170
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177
180
223
198
200
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191
185
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193
192
205
180
209
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Sr.
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Virginia Tech Stats Leaders
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75
80
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92
94
95
97

Passing:

6 Wells, 95-157 (60.5%), 983 yds, 5 TDs, 6 INTs
Rushing:
23 King, 38 rushes, 231 yards, 6.1 ypc, 1 TD

0 Holston, 47 rushes,151 yards, 3.2 ypc, 2 TDs
Receiving:
86 Gallo, 19 rec., 138 yards, 7.3 ypr, 0 TDs
80 Smith, 16 rec., 250 yards, 15.6 ypr, 2 TDs

Tvler Mathenv LB
Gunner Givens DL
Alan Tisdale LB
Elijah Howard DB
Ty Eller TE
Jayden McDonald LB
Jorden McDonald DE
Cole Pickett TE
Jaylen Griffin DL
Enzo Anthony LS
Lakeem Rudolph DL
Dorian Strong DB
TyJuan Garbutt DL
Eli Adams DL
Dean Ferguson LB
Will Johnson LB
Johnny Jordan oL
C.J. McCray DL
Jack Hollifield oL
Silas Dzansi oL
Braelin Moore oL
Xavier Chaplin oL
Kaden Moore oL
Parker Clements oL
Danijel Miletic oL
Jesse Hanson oL
Bob Schick oL
Kaleb Smith WR
Kyle Lowe K

Peter Moore P

Christian Moss WR
Nick Gallo TE
Zach Hoban K

Harrison Saint Germain  TE
Jaylen Jones WR
Drake De luliis TE
Mattheus Carroll DL
Wilfried Pene DL
William Ross K

Nigel Simmons DL
Desmond Mamudi DL
John Love K

Maxx Philpott

DL
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Pittsburgh Defense

Kabakkuk Baldonado

95 Devin Danielson 6-3
8 Calijah Kancey 6-0
5 Deslin Alexandre 6-4
11 Bangally Kamara 6-2
7 Sirvocea Dennis 6-1
32 Shayne Simon 6-3
9 Brandon Hill 5-11
31 Erick Hallett Il 5-11
12 M.J. Devonshire 5-11
14 Marquis Williams 5-9
94 Sam Vander Haar 6-0
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287
225
176
235
231
237
230
256
216
234
178
255
230
225
218
300
237
300
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305
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304
305
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197
206
194
240
180
236
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240
244
290
209
250
305
173
295

300
280
275
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230
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180
205

rSr.
Fr.
rSr.
rFr.
rSr.
rFr.
rFr.
rFr.
rSr.
rJr.
rSo.
Jr.
rSr.
rSr.
rJr.
rFr.
rSr.
rSo.
rFr.
rSr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
rSo.
rFr.
rJr.
rSo.
rSr.
rSo.
rSo.
rFr.
Sr.
rJr.
Fr.
So.
rSr.
rFr.
rSo.
rJr.
rJr.
rFr.
Fr.

rSr.
rJr.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

rSr.
rJr.
rSr.
rJr.
rSr.
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Pittsburgh Stats Leaders

Passing:
9 Slovis, 76-120 (63.3%), 997 yds, 5 TDs, 2 INTs

Rus

hing:

2 Abanikanda, 93 rushes, 510 yds, 5.5 ypc, 6 TDs
22 Davis, 38 rushes, 228 yds, 6.0 ypc, 1 TD
Receiving:

14 Mumpfield, 24 rec., 257 yds, 10.7 ypc, 1 TD

5 Wayne, 19 rec., 254 yds, 18.6 ypc, 1 TD
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Judson Tallandier
Israel Abanikanda
David Green
Khalil Anderson
Kyi Wright

Nahki Johnson
Deslin Alexandre
Jared Wayne

Rodney Hammond Jr.

John Morgan Il
Jaden Bradley
SirVocea Dennis
Karter Johnson
Calijah Kancey
Brandon Hill
Kedon Slovis
Jaylon Barden
Tylar Wiltz
Bangally Kamara
M.J. Devonshire
Nick Patti
Konata Mumpfield
Marquis Williams
Rashad Battle
Bub Means

Nate Temple
Ryland Gandy
Jahvante Royal
Nate Yarnell
Myles Alston
Javon Mclntyre
Vincent Davis
Phillip O'Brien Jr.
Solomon DeShields
C'Bo Flemister
A.J. Woods
Buddy Mack Il
Noah Biglow
Luke DelGaudio
Josh Junko
Brandon George
Erick Hallett
Shayne Simon

DB
RB
DL
DB
TE
DL
DL
WR
RB
DL
WR
LB
TE
DL
DB
OB
WR
LB
LB
DB
0B
WR
DB
DB
WR
DL
DB
DB
0B
WR
DB
RB
DB
LB
RB
DB
LB
DB
LB
WR
LB
DB
LB

Konata Mumpfield
LT 77 Carter Warren
LG 55 Marcus Minor
C 60 Owen Drexel
RG 53 Jake Kradel
RT 76 Matt Goncalves
TE 86 Gavin Bartholomew
QB 9 Kedon Slovis
RB 2 Israel Abanikanda
WR 5 Jared Wayne
WR 15 Bub Means
PK 90 Ben Sauls
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rSr.
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rSo.

rJr.
Sr.
rSr.

6-1
6-5
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-6
6-5
6-3
5-11
6-3
6-2
5-10

The Bank That :

Puts

@irsDBank
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Tech Sideline is presented by
First Bank & Trust Company

Pittsburgh Roster
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185
215
280
180
265
260
275
210
200
265
195
230
250
280
195
215
175
210
225
190
225
180
180
200
215
245
180
195
215
180
195
180
185
230
200
195
210
180
200
200
245
190
235

rSo.
rSo.

35
35
36
37
39
41
45
46
46
47
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50
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55
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57
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59
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62
63
66
68
76
v
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82
84
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87
90
90
91
92
92
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Hudson Primus DB rJr.
Isaiah Stewart WR .
Justin Cullins RB Jr.
Stephon Hall DB rFr.
Myles Canton LB rSr.
Jehvonn Lewis DB rSo.
Dante Caputo DB rJr.
Peter Vardzel WR  rFr.
Sam Williams DL rSo.
Avydin Henningham LB rSo.
Byron Floyd LS rSo.
Jason Collier Jr. oL rJr.
Dayon Hayes DL Jr.
Jake Kradel oL rSr.
Trey Andersen oL rFr.
Marcus Minor oL rSr.
Will King IV DL rSo.
Bam Brima DL rJr.
Gabe Houy oL rSr.
Terrence Moore oL rFr.
Nick Lapi LB rFr.
Owen Drexel oL rSr.
Ryan Jacoby oL rJr.
Dakota Peters oL rSr.
Matt Altsman oL rSo.
George French Il oL rSo.
Blake Zubovic oL rSr.
Matt Goncalves oL rJr.
Carter Warren oL rSr.
Branson Taylor oL rSo.
Gavin Thomson WR  r.
Jake McConnachie WR  rSo.
Gavin Bartholomew TE So.
Habakkuk Baldonado DL rSr.
Deandre Jules DL rJr.
Ben Sauls PK rSo.
Sam Scarton PK rJr.
Tyler Bentley DL ISr.
Cam Guess P rSo.
James Fineran LS rFr.
Sam Vander Haar P Fr.
Devin Danielson DL rSr.

Chris Malone

DL

41 Jaylen Griffin 6-1
3 Norell Pollard 6-0
22 Mario Kendricks 6-0
45 TyJuan Garbutt 6-1
24 Jaden Keller 6-3
4 Dax Hollifield 6-1
7 Keonta Jenkins 6-3
44 Dorian Strong 6-0
1 Chamarri Conner 6-0
5 Nasir Peoples 6-0
9 Armani Chatman 5-11
85 Peter Moore 6-1
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285
290
255
223
245
214
178
206
205
208
206

190
175
190
210
180
190
185
235
225
240
325
275
305
285
325
280
275
325
310
220
305
305
295
280
320
320
315
325
320
185
195
255
260
310
185
195
300
200
225
205
300

Sr.
Sr.
rSr.
rFr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
rSr.
rSr.
rSr.
rSo.




